TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Electrical Services, Inc.		01/17/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mister Sparky Franchising, LLC	
Street Address:	50 Central Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 920	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34236	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3214389	AMERICA'S ON TIME ELECTRICIANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.571.4000

Email: denverteas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Ian L. Saffer

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26257-000200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan L. Saffer	
Signature:	/ils/	
Date:	02/06/2008 TDADEMARK	
IRAUEWIARA		

900098447 REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0513

Total Attachments: 1

source=Southern Electrical#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Exhibit "A")

WHEREAS, Southern Electrical Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation, located and doing business at 2602 Charles Ln., Suite 5, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, is the owner of the trademark, AMERICA'S ON TIME ELECTRICIANS, and U.S. Registration Number 3,214,389, registered on February 27, 2007 on the Supplemental Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Mister Sparky Franchising, LLC. ("Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company, located and doing business at 50 Central Ave., Suite 920, Sarasota, Florida 34236, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark and the registration thereof, as set forth in the accompanying Settlement Agreement, Assignment, and Release.

Southern Electric al Services, Inc.

trougher Title:

TRADEMARK